Decision No. 6701.



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

In the Matter of the Joint Application of HARRY R. ATWOOD and the CITY OF SAN DIEGO, a municipal corporation, for an order authorizing and ratifying the transfer of the Encanto Mater Distributing System to the City of San Diego.

Application No. 4967.

1

BY THE COMMISSION.

<u>ORDER</u>

Harry R. Atwood, being the owner of a water system known as the Encanto Water Distributing System, engaged in supplying water for domestic purposes within the corporate limits. of the City of San Diego, having made application to the Railroad Commission for authority to transfer said water system as entitled above and more particularly described in the application herein, to the City of San Diego, and the City of San Diego, a municipal corporation, having joined in the application, and it appearing to the Commission that this is not a case in which a public hearing is necessary, and that the application should be granted;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above entitled application be, and the same is hereby granted, upon the following conditions, and not otherwise:

-1-

1. The consideration given for the transfer of said water system shall not be taken as necessarily representing the value of said system for rate fixing purposes.

2. The authority herein granted to transfer said system shall apply only to such transfer as may be made on or before December 31, 1919.

5. A certified copy of the deed transferring the property described in the application shall be filed with this Commission.

4. Within ten (10) days subsequent to the date of the transfer of the property, a statement shall be filed with this Commission indicating that such transfer has taken place.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this _____ day of Boptomber, 1919.

Commissionsrs.

2